Section 1 1 2 3 4 5 Points 45
. . 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-1 3-1
1 |cHW GinaGrimwood 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.20 8.20| 41.33 %
. 3-1 3-2 3-1 3-0 1-3
2 |cAS Patrice McGrath 8.20 8.10 8.20 8.31 1.21| 34.02 57
2-3 2-3 3-2 1-3 3-1
3 NV WendyStevens 2.50 2.50 8.10 1.21 8.20| 2251
BRI Carolyn Proctor &2 30 s 0-3 el
4 y 8.10 8.31 0.00 0.00 8.20| 24.61 57
PAP  Ange Jado 1-3 0-3 2-3 1-3 1-3
5 9e ~ag 1.21 0.00 2.50 1.21 1.21 6.13
. . 0-3 0-3 1-3 3-1 1-3
6 |COR RonnieSwain 0.00 0.00 1.21 8.20 1.21| 10.62
Section 2 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-2
1 |CAS JoioColeman 831 831 831 831 810 41.34 %
BRI Tammy Adams 0-3 8:0 5:0 80 28
2 Y 0.00 8.31 8.31 8.31 250 27.43 57
30 0-3 31 0-3 31
3 |ctW taureenMclean 8.31 0.00 8.20 0.00 8.20| 2471 57
0-3 3-2 0-3 0-3 3-0
4  |ALEX AnnahYoung 0.00 8.10 0.00 0.00 8.31| 16.41
INV Christine Cameron 3-0 U 13 e e
5 8.31 0.00 1.21 8.31 0.00| 17.83
o 0-3 2-3 0-3 0-3 1-3
6 |GOR VikkiFraser 0.00 2.50 0.00 0.00 1.21 3.71
Section 3 1 2 3 4 5 Points
X o 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-1
1 |CAS DeniseWilkinson 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.20| 41.44 %
3-1 3-0 3-0 0-3 1-3
2 |GOR AndreaCavanagh 8.20 8.31 8.31 0.00 1.21| 26.03 57
2-3 0-3 1-3 0-3 3-0
3 [KAY Rachellamplugh 2.50 0.00 1.21 0.00 8.31] 12.02
INV Katie Carran B2 30 S 30 S0
4 8.10 8.31 0.00 8.31 8.31| 33.03 57
1-3 0-3 3-1 3-0 0-3
5 |ctW Rachel Paimer 1.21 0.00 8.20 8.31 0.00| 17.72
INV Sonia Green S 0-3 S S 0-3
6 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Section 4 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. 3-0 3-2 3-1 3-1 3-0
1 |CAS CameilaCook 5.5L 5.1U 5.2V 5.2V 5.5L 41,1, 99
. 0-3 3-1 2-3 3-2 0-3
2 |INv Sheryl wills U.uu 5.2V £.9U 5.1U U.uu 15.5U
. 3-1 1-3 2-3 1-3 1-3
3 |BRI FionaTurner 5.2V 1.21 2.9V 1.21 1.1 14.33
1-3 1-3 1-3 2-3 1-3
4 |CLW SueWatson 1.21 1.1 1.21 £.9U 1.21 (.54
3-0 2-3 3-2 0-3 3-1
5 |ALEX Teresalow .51 2.0V 5.1U U.uU 5.cU Z0.11 57
. 0-3 3-1 3-2 3-0 3-1
6 |ASH Leanne Smith U.UU 5.2V 5.1U .51 5.2V S2.51 57
Section 5 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. 3-1 30 3-0 3-1 3-0
1 |CHW CeliaBason 8.20 8.31 8.31 8.20 8.31| 41.33 %
. 0-3 2-3 2-3 2-3 0-3
2 |oAs Jackie Coleman 0.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 0.00 7.50
3-2 3-2 3-1 1-3 3-0
3 [ALEX Hannah Wood 8.10 8.10 8.20 1.21 8.31| 33.92 57
INV  Natalie Rapira & 13 S 32 28
4 2.50 1.21 0.00 8.10 2.50 14.31
3-0 0-3 1-3 3-0 32
5 |HOK AmberSalanoa-haar 8.31 0.00 1.21 8.31 8.10| 25.93 57
1-3 3-1 3-2 0-3 0-3
g |ASH SharonSchwass 1.21 8.20 8.10 0.00 0.00| 17.51




KAl  Larissa Devine

3-2

3-0

3-1

3-1

3-2

BYE

1 8.10 8.31 8.20 8.20 8.10| 40.91 %
. 3-0 3-1 3-0 3-0 2-3
2 |ReH KatMekenzie 8.31 8.20 8.31 8.31 2.50| 35.63 57
. X 3-1 1-3 3-1 1-3 3-2
3 [HOR Pauline Morris 8.20 1.21 8.20 1.21 8.10| 26.92 57
INV  Karen Wilson S 81 S 0-3 2
4 1.21 8.20 1.21 0.00 8.10 18.72
. 0-3 0-3 1-3 1-3 2-3
5 |ctw  Yvonne Pennial 0.00 0.00 1.21 1.21 250 4.92
2-3 1-3 0-3 3-1 2-3
6 |CAS CharColeman 2.50 1.21 0.00 8.20 250 14.41
Section 7 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. 3-1 3-0 3-1 3-1 3-1
1 |CAS Kimberley Cullen 8.20 8.31 8.20 8.20 8.20| 41.11 %
. . 3-2 0-3 3-0 3-0 1-3
2 |[BRY VikkySpiers 8.10 0.00 8.31 8.31 1.21| 25.93 57
. 3-0 3-0 3-0 1-3 3-0
3 WOt Charlotie Wiliams 8.31 8.31 8.31 1.21 8.31| 34.45 57
. 0-3 1-3 1-3 0-3 3-1
4 |PAP sarahRicharson 0.00 1.21 1.21 0.00 8.20| 10.62
INV Suzy Davis 2-3 oS 0-3 28 ES
5 2.50 0.00 0.00 2.50 1.21 6.21
L 1-3 3-1 0-3 3-2 0-3
6 [NV NikdsSloan 1.21 8.20 0.00 8.10 0.00| 17.51
L 3-0 3-0 3-1 3-2 3-1
1 |MOR MargoKing 8.31 8.31 8.20 8.10 8.20| 41.12 %
2 |PaP Kirsten Aumua 57 31| 831 820 121 3423
. . . . . . 57
X 3-0 0-3 3-0 2-3 3-0
3 |GCR DebbieBlyth 8.31 0.00 8.31 2.50 8.31| 27.43 57
CAS Treacy Lisle Be 1 e 1-3 e
4 0.00 8.20 1.21 1.21 8.31| 18.93
KAl  Alyssa Bailey 13 U 0-3 U oL
5 1.21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.21
0-3 1-3 0-3 30 0-3
6 [NV tauwasShepherd 0.00 1.21 0.00 8.31 0.00 9.52
Section 9 1 2 3 4 5 Points
3-2 3-0 3-0 1-3 3-1
1 |V Chantelle Gray 8.10 8.31 8.31 1.21 8.20| 34.13 57
30 0-3 13 0-3 13
2 |HOR WendyCarlson 8.31 0.00 1.21 0.00 1.21| 10.73
) 0-3 3-0 1-3 3-1 0-3
3 |COR Kirsty Gratan 0.00 8.31 1.21 8.20 0.00| 17.72
KAl  Jess Brown G0 0-3 S 30 ES
4 8.31 0.00 0.00 8.31 1.21| 17.83 57
INV Nickie Cameron 0-3 e 31 e gHl
5 0.00 0.00 8.20 1.21 8.20| 17.61
. 2-3 3-0 3-1 3-1 3-0
6 |oAS Marianne Edwards 2.50 8.31 8.20 8.20 8.31| 35.52 »
Section 10 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. . 3-1 3-0 3-0 3-2
1 |CAS ToniBlar 8.20 8.31 8.31 8.10| 41.15 %
ALEX Lizzie Moses 31 &0 31 2
2 8.20 8.31 8.20 250 34.01 57
KAl  Lee Early el U 3-0 U
3 8.20 0.00 8.31 0.00 20.64 57
. 1-3 0-3 1-3 2-3
4 |PAP SarahDavidson 1.21 0.00 1.21 2.50 6.15
INV Isla Palmer 13 e 0-3 &2
5 1.21 1.21 0.00 8.10| 13.15
6




Section 11 1 2 3 4 5 Points
. 3-0 3-0 3-0 3-2 2-3
1 |AS Kertow 8.31 8.31 8.31 8.10 2.50| 3553 57
PAP  Jasmine Purdon &1 &2 2 80 G2
2 8.20 8.10/  8.10 8.31 8.10| 40.81 %
3-0 2-3 0-3 2-3 3-0
3 |ReH Kerry Ashbrook 8.31 2.50 0.00 2.50 8.31] 21.62 57
0-3 3-2 0-3 0-3 3-1
4 |GOR Therese Stephenson 0.00 8.10 0.00 0.00 8.20| 16.30
INV  Elaine Matheson 13 03 3-0 50 S
5 1.21 0.00 8.31 8.31 1.21| 19.04
0-3 2-3 2-3 0-3 0-3
6 [ DonnaWheeler 0.00 2.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 5.00

2-3

2-3

O

T ‘
d

'

'

T

1 |HOR Corien Simpson 0.00 8.10 2.50 2.50 8.31 21.41
2 [Wot LisaBroomhall " a3l 8o 250 831 o000 27.22 57
3 |BR! DarleneBlack = 2.50 - 2.50 >0 8.31 > 8.10 B 1.21| 22.62
4 |V Joanne Clapp = 8.10 . 8.10 . 8.10 o 0.00 >0 8.31 32.61 99
5 [MAK Delma Hurley > 0.00 B 2.50 > 0.00 > 8.10 > 0.00/ 10.60
6 |cAS Jenny Stadnyk 80 8.31 zs 2.50 . 8.10 e 2.50 o 8.20 29.61 57

secin1s [ 1 [ 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 [poms | |
1 [rem Tabpou " 31| s20 831 80| 4115 %
2 [cAs Janet McGrath 30 8.31 2 8.10 >0 8.31 “e 2.50| 34.03 57
3 |Hor Frankiechapman  (©%EE o 00 13.38
4 |ASH suewakefield 0 8.31 B 12| 0.00 o 8.20| 22.15 57
5 [NV TamekaDavies 03 0.00 o3 0.00 L 1.21 - 1.21 3.03
6 BYE

[section14 1 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 [Poms [
1 |™v Nicolaums " s20] 831 831 810 4115 o
o [PAP Niki Cruickshank 30 8.31 13 1.21 3_1 8.20 z3 250/ 25.28 57
3 |Hok  carol Cameron 13 121 >t 8.20 - 8.20 o2 0.00 22.01 57
4 |Rer Michelle Parr 7 820 " 00| 121 121 1328
I e Y R T " 20| 1328
6 BYE

Section 15 1 2 3 4 5 |Points
1 |kAr TishONei " s31| s20] 820 121 3240 a0
2 CLW Catriona McLean 13 1.21 30 8.31 52 8.10 - 8.20 32.28 57
3 [|HOR AiriaTeHuna B 1.21 B 0.00 B 8.20 o 1.21 13.28
4 [RCH LisaMiles o 8.20 B 1.21 - 2.50 > 0.00| 14.89
G [CAS KeriHarper 1 8.20 o 0.00 e 1.21 > 8.31| 22.15 57
6




64
33
32
17
48
49
16

56
41
24
25
40
57

60
37
28
21
44
53
12
13
52
45
20
29
36
61

62

CAS Denise Wilkinson 1

BYE 0 CAS Denise Wilkinson
HOR Pauline Morris 4 |[|HOR Pauline Morris
ALEX Teresa Low 1 CAS Denise Wilkinson
CAS Keri Low 1 [|cAS  Keri Low

BYE 0 CAS Keri Low

BYE 0 |[[|RCH Kat McKenzie
RCH Kat McKenzie 1
HOR Margo Kingi 1

BYE 0 HOR Margo Kingi
CAS Kerri Harper 0 |[]ALEX Hannah Wood
ALEX Hannah Wood 4 ALEX Hannah Wood
INV  Katie Carran 4 [lcAs  cameila Cook
ASH Sue Wakefield 0 INV  Katie Carran

BYE 0 |[|[cAs cameila Cook
CAS Cameila Cook 1 Round of 16
CAS Toni Blair 1

BYE 0 CAS Toni Blair
PAP Niki Cruickshank 4 |[|PAP Niki Cruickshank
CAS Jenny Stadnyk 2 CAS Toni Blair
CAS Janet McGrath 4 [|PAP  Jasmine Purdon
KAl Lee Early 3 CAS Janet McGrath

BYE 0 |[|PAP Jasmine Purdon
PAP Jasmine Purdon 1
CAS Marianne Edwards | 1

BYE 0 CAS Marianne Edwards
KAl  Jess Brown 0 [[lINv chantelle Gray
INV  Chantelle Gray 4 INV  Chantelle Gray
BRI Tammy Adams 3 [lcLw  Celia Bason
HOK Amber Salanoa-haar| 4 | [HOK Amber Salanoa-haar

BYE 0 CLW Celia Bason
CLW Celia Bason 1 QWI;EQAQNSC
CLW Gina Grimwood 1

0

BYE

|_|CLW Gina Grimwood | 4 |

CNZ South Island Ladies Singles 2024
2nd - 3rd June 2024

CAS Denise Wilkinson

[lcAs cameila Cook

PAP Jasmine Purdon

[lcLw  celia Bason

CAS Denise Wilkinson
PAP Jasmine Purdon

SEMI FINALS

QUARTER FINALS
X

Invercargill

& 4 Workingmen'’s

" Club Inc

Championship

CAS Denise Wilkinson
CAS Kimberley Cullen




35
30
19
46
51
14
11
54
43
22
27
38
59

58
39
26
23
42
55
10
15
50
47
18
31
34
63

CLW Gina Grimwood

[ kAl Larissa Devine

FINAL

KAI Larissa Devine

[|lcas Kimberley Cullen

CAS Kimberley Cullen
CAS Jojo Coleman

BRI Vikky Spiers 1 ]||GOR DebbieBlyth [ 2]
GOR Debbie Blyth 4 CLW Gina Grimwood
PAP Kirsten Aumua 1 INV  Joanne Clapp
BYE 0 PAP Kirsten Aumua 2
BYE 0 |[liINv  Joanne Clapp 4
INV  Joanne Clapp 1
KAI Larissa Devine 1
BYE 0 KAl  Larissa Devine 4
RCH Kerry Ashbrook 4 |[|rcH Kerry Ashbrook 1
CAS Patrice McGrath 3 KAI Larissa Devine
CLW Catriona McLean 4 [lcLw  catriona McLean
CLW Laureen McLean 3 CLW Catriona McLean| 4
BYE 0 |[[RcH Tab Pou 3
RCH Tab Pou 1 Round of 16
INV  Nicola Burns 1
BYE 0 INV  Nicola Burns 4
BRI  Carolyn Proctor 0 |[|ASH Leanne Smith 1
ASH Leanne Smith 4 INV  Nicola Burns
ALEX Lizzie Moses 2 [lcas Kimberley Cullen
HOK Carol Cameron 4 HOK Carol Cameron 0
BYE 0 |[|lcas Kimberley Cullen 4
CAS Kimberley Cullen 1
KAl  Trish O'Neil 1
BYE 0 KAl  Trish O'Neil 4
BYE 0 |[|woL charlotte Williams| 2
WOL Charlotte Williams 1 KAl  Trish O'Neil
WOL Lisa Broomhall 3 [lcas Jojo Coleman
GOR Andrea Cavanagh 4 GOR Andrea Cavanagh| O
BYE 0 |[|lcas Jojo Coleman 4
CAS Jojo Coleman 1

QUARTER FINALS

Winner
Runner Up

SEMI FINALS

CAS Denise Wilkinson
CAS Kimberley Cullen




32
17
16

24
25

28
21
12
13
20
29

N

30
19
14
11
22
27

26
23
10
15
18
31

RCH Tab Pou 1 . .

BYE ST[RCH TabPou =1 CNZ South Island Ladies Singles 2024
CAS Kerri Harper 3 |[lcAas Kerri Harper 1 2nd - 3rd June 2024
ASH Sue Wakefield 1 RCH Tab Pou 2
CAS Jenny Stadnyk 1 [|ALEX Lizzie Moses 3
BYE6 0 CAS Jenny Stadnyk 2
BYE7 0 |[|ALEX Lizzie Moses 3
ALEX Lizzie Moses 1 ALEX Lizzie Moses 2
WOL Charlotte Williams 1 Kat MCkenzie 3
BYE11 0 |] wol Charlotte Williams ~ 3 |
BYE2 0 |[]ALEX TeresaLow [ 0
ALEX Teresa Low 1 Charlotte Williams 2
BRI Vikky Spiers 1 [|[RCH  Kat McKenzie 3
BYE 0 BRI  Vikky Spiers 1 .
BYELZ 0 |[[RCH Kat McKenzie 3 EWEHQWSC Champ Flight
RCH Kat McKenzie 1 IKat MCkenzie 3
CAS Marianne Edwards | 1 ) wu'_rqnﬁqill ,3RI  Tammy Adams 2

_ .4 Workingmen’s

BYE 0 CAS Marianne Edwards| 3 * Club Inc FINAL
KAl  Jess Brown 2 |llcLw Laureen McLean 1
CLW Laureen McLean 3 CAS Marianne Edwards| 3
WOL Lisa Broomhall 1 [lwoL  Lisa Broomhall 0
BYE3 0 WOL Lisa Broomhall 3
BYE10 0 |[|PAP Kirsten Aumua 2
PAP Kirsten Aumua 1 CAS Marianne Edwards| 2
CAS Patrice McGrath 1 BRI Tammy Adams 3
BYES 0 CAS Patrice McGrath 2 SEMI FINALS
BYE4 0 |[|BRI Tammy Adams 3
BRI Tammy Adams 1 BRI Tammy Adams 3
BRI  Carolyn Proctor 1 (KAl Lee Early 2
KAl Lee Early 3 KAl  Lee Early 3 QUARTER FINALS Winner

BYE 0 |[|[HOR Margo Kingi 2 Runner Up

1

HOR Margo Kingi

Kat MCkenzie

BRI Tammy Adams
Kat MCkenzie



BRI  Darlene Black 1

BYE 0
INV  Suzy Davis 3
CLW Sue Watson 1
CAS Char Coleman 1

BYE 0

BYE 0
RCH Lisa Miles 1
GOR Kirsty Grattan 1

BYE 0
INV  Sonia Green 2
INV  Isla Palmer 3
KAl  Rachel Lamplugh 3
KAl  Alyssa Bailey 0

BYE 0
INV  Christine Cameron| 1
CAS Treacy Lisle 1

BYE 0
CLW Yvonne Penniall 3
GOR Ronnie Swain 2
HOR Atiria Te Huna 1
BYE 0

BYE 0
INV  Nikki Sloan 1
ASH Sharon Schwass 1

BYE 0
BYE 0
HOR Frankie Chapman | 1
MAK Delma Hurley 1
KAl  Donna Wheeler 3

BYE 0
INV  Elaine Matheson 1
HOR Corien Simpson 1

BYE 0
PAP  Ange Jago 3

CNZ South Island Ladies Singles 2024
2nd - 3rd June 2024

BRI Darlene Black

1INV Isla Palmer

BRI Darlene Black

[{INV  Elaine Matheson

HOR Atiria Te Huna
INV Elaine Matheson

64 |_BRI Darlene Black

33 |INV  Suzy Davis

32 BRI Darlene Black 3
17 [|RCH Lisa Miles 0
48 |_CAS Char Coleman

49 |RCH Lisa Miles

16

9

56 |[GOR Kirsty Grattan

41 |INV  Isla Palmer

24 INV  Isla Palmer 3
25 KAl  Rachel Lamplugh | 2
40 |_KAI Rachel Lamplugh

57 [|INV  Christine Cameron

8 Round of 16

5

60 |[CAS Treacy Lisle

37 |CLW Yvonne Penniall

28 CLW Yvonne Penniall 0
21 HOR Atiria Te Huna 3
44 |[HOR  Atiria Te Huna

53 |INV  Nikki Sloan

12

13

52 |[ASH Sharon Schwass

45 [HOR Frankie Chapman

20 ASH Sharon Schwass 2
29 INV  Elaine Matheson | 3
36 |_ KAl  Donna Wheeler

61 [INV  Elaine Matheson c L U B S
4

3 NEW ZEALAND INC
62 I_HOR Corien Simpson

35

PAP  Ange Jago

QUARTER FINALS

Invercarqill

4 Workingmen’s

\ 4 Club Inc

SEMI FINALS

Trophy

NV Elaine Matheson
HOR Corien Simpson

FINAL




INV

Laura Shepherd

INV

Natalie Rapira
BYE

ALEX

BYE
Annah Young

INV

Nickie Cameron
BYE

BYE
RCH

Michelle Parr

PAP
GOR

Sarah Richarson
Vikki Fraser

INV

BYE
Sheryl Wills

INV

Karen Wilson
BYE

INV
HOR

Tameka Davies
Wendy Carlson

INV
BYE

Justine Branks

CLW

BYE
Rachel Palmer

GOR

Therese Stephenson
BYE

BRI

BYE
Fiona Turner

CAS
PAP

Jackie Coleman
Sarah Davidson

INV

BYE
Wendy Stevens

RP|IO|FRP|W|IFR|O|O|FRIFP|O|IOC|FR,|IW|IOIOC|FRIFRIOCIN|IWIF|O|IO|R|F|IO|Oo|F]|F-

30
19
46
51
14
11
54
43
22
27
38
59

58
39
26
23
42
55
10
15
50
47
18
31
34
63

HOR Corien Simpson
ALEX Annah Young

[NV Natalie Rapira

ALEX Annah Young

INV Nickie Cameron
RCH Michelle Parr

HOR Corien Simpson
INV  Nickie Cameron

INV Nickie Cameron

[|[PAP  Sarah Richarson

PAP Sarah Richarson
INV  Sheryl Wills

|

INV  Karen Wilson
HOR Wendy Carlson

Round of 16

HOR Wendy Carlson

[lcLw  Rachel Palmer

|_ INV  Justine Branks

CLW Rachel Palmer

—

GOR Therese Stephenson
BRI  Fiona Turner

HOR Corien Simpson

[1HOR Wendy Carlson

HOR Wendy Carlson

[lcAS  Jackie Coleman

GOR Therese Stephenson

[|cAS  Jackie Coleman

|_CAS Jackie Coleman

INV  Wendy Stevens

QUARTER FINALS

Winner
Runner Up

SEMI FINALS

HOR Corien Simpson

INV Elaine Matheson




CNZ South Island Ladies Singles 2024

2nd - 3rd June 2024

Kirsty Grattan

Sarah Davidson

Christine Cameron

NEW ZEALAND INC

bye
bye
bye
[Kirsty Grattan 1
INV  Natalie Rapira
i Kirsty Grattan
Sarah Davidson
i Wendy Stevens
Sarah Davidson 2
[|Sonia Green 1
Sonia Green
“|char Coleman CLUBS

Invercargill

& 4 Workingmen'’s
& Club Inc

Trophy Flight

|Kirsty Grattan

Karen Wilson

FINAL

Karen Wilson

0.00

bye

“Imichele Parr
| Christine Cameron 0
Karen Wilson 2
Frankie Chapman
Karen Wilson
0.00
GOR Ronnie Swain
0.00( 3

bye
bye

QUARTER FINALS

SEMI FINALS

Winner
Runner Up

Kirsty Grattan

Karen Wilson
Kirsty Grattan



